
                         Renewable Energy Installation Agreement                      
                                                                                                                     

8 | P a g e   2 0 4 7 P a i n t e r  L n . ,  W e s t  H a v e n ,  U T  8 4 4 0 1  ( 8 0 1 ) 6 8 9 - 2 6 1 8  
 

Exhibit B – Change Order 
 

Date:  10/12/2022 
 
Owner:  Wasatch Commons Cohousing Association 
 
Contractor:  Gardner Energy 
 
Project:  32.64kW Solar Array on West Carport 
 

1) This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for the following changes: 
A. Remove the battery storage system from the order 
B. Upgrade included microinverters to IQ8+ (96) 
C. Upgrade to Enphase Combiner 4 (1) 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
2) The Agreement Price prior to this Change Order was:  $108,390 

 
3) The Agreement Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:  $24,360 

 
4) The new Agreement Price including this Change Order will be:  $84,030 

 
5) This Change Order will modify the project timeline as follows:  No change 

 
6) If applicable, any additional adjustments to the terms of the Renewable Energy Installation Agreement include:  

 
Upon approval of this Change Order, a refund of $10,662 
 

7) Down Payment 
 
Down payment of $94,692 was paid in December of 2021 
 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
Acceptance and Authorization: By signing below, Owner authorizes Contractor to perform this Change 
Order subject to the terms and conditions herein:    

 

 
            ____________________________ 

Accepted By 
 
 
_________________________             _________________    __________________________ 
Authorized Signature                                    Date                       Gardner Energy Rep. Name 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 249A1413-D7EA-4041-A372-9BA011607E31

10/13/2022 Ryan Watkins


		2023-05-18T21:29:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




